Recording Requested By and When Recorded Mail To:

Mail Tax Statements To:

Anna M. Teichert 26206 NE 194th Avenue Battle Ground WA 98604

PAGE 201-282 176856 RECORDED AT THE PROVEST OF RENAMENT 2004 JUL -6 PM 3: 33

EUREKA COUHTY. NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 15 188203

GRANT DEED

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is \$0 computed on full value less liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, David A. Wixom and Margaret V. Wixom, husband and wife, GRANT to David A. Wixom, a married man, as his sole and separate property, all that real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows: The Southeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 30 North, Range 50 East, Mount Diablo Base and Meridian. EXCEPTING 90 percent of all coal, oil, gas and other minerals including the right of entry as reserved in that certain deed from Strathearn Cattle Company, a corporation, et. al., to Mae Nichols, dated April 30, 1959.

SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, conditions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any, affecting the use and occupancy of said property as the same may now appear of record, particularly in Book 25, Page 240, Deed records of Eureka County.

APN: 005-340-10

Dated: August 15, 2001

by

Anna M. Teichert

Attorney in Fact

by

Anna M. Teichert Attorney in Fact

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Washington)
County of)

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

ONOTARY DIRECT

BOOK 343 PAGE 45
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
ONA 11 SUCKEST
OI AUG 29 AM 11:51

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 00 FILE NO. FEES

176856

188203

BOOK 3 8 3 PAGE 282

BOOK 3 4 3 PAGE 0 4 6

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 005-340-10 b)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
2. Type of Property: a) (Vacant Land b) Single Factorial Single Factoria	Ind'l Book: 343 Page: 45
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Product Assumed Liens and/or Encumb (Provide recording Information: Doc/Ir Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, 3	rances: (\$) astrument (#BkPg)
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	S_0
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information prov documentation if called upon to substantiate the info claimed exemption, or other determination of addition	sfer of title to spouse
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature: anna M. Teirtes
Print Name:	Print Name: Anna M Teichert POA Address: 26206 NE 194th Avenue
City:	City: Battle Ground
State: Zip:	State: WA Zip: 98604
Telephone: ()	Telephone: (360) 687-6822 Capacity: Attorney in Fact for Marga-
COMPANY R	EQUESTING RECORDING WIXOM
Co. Name: (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS I	Esc. #: FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
,	